RESOLUTION NO. 2016-	
-----------------------------	--

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE HONOREES OF THE 2016 PUERTO RICAN FESTIVAL.

WHEREAS, the Puerto Rican Festival will be celebrated in Vineland from July 23 through July 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, every year, the Puerto Rican Festival Committee selects honorees who have upheld and supported the ideals of the Puerto Rican cultural values in the greater Vineland community; and

WHEREAS, the honorees of the 2016 Puerto Rican Festival are as follows:

Banquet Honorees: Maria de Lourdes Santos Perez and Stephen L. Plevins

El Guanin: Honorable Mayor Mike Santiago

Grand Marshall: Hernando Perez

Community Leaders: Wendy Lopez and Anahi Vazquez

God Parents: Andy & Lidia Vera

Young Citizen of the Year: Ernesto Perez, Jr.

Miss Puerto Rico Category: Miss Puerto Rico Queen Emily Lugo

Miss Puerto Rico Princess Divine Cardona

Juvenile Category: Miss Juvenile Queen Puerto Rico Aleika Caban

Miss Juvenile Princess Puerto Rico Shakira Ramos

Cinderella Category: Miss Cinderella Queen Kayla Torres

Miss Cinderella Princess Celeste Velazquez Miss Cinderella Condesa Gabriela Acosta

Infant Category: Miss Infant Queen Juliany Rivera

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council, on behalf of the citizens of Vineland, commends and extends best wishes to the honorees of the 2016 Puerto Rican Festival.

Adopted:		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		